



**ENGLISH**

# HELIOS XD3

PRO WIRELESS RGB GAMING MOUSE

**What's included in the box**

1. FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro Wireless RGB Gaming Mouse
2. 1 set mouse skates
3. User manual

**System requirements**

1. Operating systems: Windows XP/7/8/10, MAC OS
2. USB 2.0/3.0 port

**USER MANUAL**

## Instruction manual

Thank you for purchasing FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro Wireless RGB Gaming Mouse.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 has 50 millions switch and also support on-board memory which can save up to hundreds of different profiles.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 is a plug and play interface programmable mouse, no need to install any driver for your first use. For more advanced settings and function, you can install the software from our website [www.fantechworld.com](http://www.fantechworld.com).


### Technical specification

- Pixart 3335 Gaming Optical Sensor
- 1000Hz Polling Rate
- On-the-fly Adjustable DPI (100-16000)
- Up to 400FPS/40g acceleration
- Huano 50 million clicks
- Battery capacity: 730mAh
- Battery life: up to 70 hours
- Size: 120mm\*58mm\*38mm
- 1.8m Type-C paracord
- Weight: 83gr

### Size



## Keys Function Map




KEY	KEY FUNCTION MAP
1	LEFT BUTTON
2	MID BUTTON
3	RIGHT BUTTON
4	FORWARD
5	BACKWARD
6	DPI
7	POWER SWITCH
8	USB RECEIVER

### How to connect



Its plug and play, Connect the mouse to computer by inserting USB receiver to your computer USB port.

## How to use



### Power switch

Easily switch the mouse ON or OFF, or switch on ECO for battery saving mode.

### Software



#### Main setup

- 6 Macros button assignment.
- 4 stages polling rate customization
- Battery Indicator.

### Advanced setup

- 6 Stages DPI customization from 100 - 16000DPI.
- You can custom mouse sensitivity, scrolling speed, double - click speed on advanced setup.

### Macro setup

- \* To create new macro, follow steps below:
  1. Select the profile
  2. Select the macro bar
  3. Right click on the macro list bar and click new macro
  4. Input "Macro Name" then click "OK"
  5. Click "Start record" to start recording and click "Stop record" to stop recording the macro key (Delay/cycle time can be edited/modified)
  6. Click "Stop record", then click "Save" to save the macro.
- \* To use the macro
  1. Select the designation button
  2. Select macro and choose the "MACRO NAME"
  3. Click "OK"

### Lighting setup

- \* Customize up to 4 different lighting setup: Steady, respiration, streaming, LED OFF.

## Spanish

### Qué se incluye en la caja

1. Ratón para juegos RGB inalámbrico FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro
2. 1 juego de mouse skates
3. Manual de usuario

### Requisitos del sistema

1. Sistemas operativos: Windows XP / 7/8/10, MAC OS
2. Un puerto USB 2.0 / 3.0 libre

### Manual de instrucciones

Gracias por adquirir FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro Wireless RGB Gaming Mouse.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 tiene 50 millones de conmutadores y también admite memoria integrada que puede economizar a cientos de perfiles diferentes.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 es un mouse programable con interfaz usb plug and play, sin necesidad de instalar controlador para su primer uso. Para configuraciones y funciones más mejoradas, puede instalar el software desde nuestro sitio web [www.fantechworld.com](http://www.fantechworld.com).

### Especificación técnica

- Sensor óptico para juegos Pixart 3335
- Tasa de muestreo de 1000Hz
- DPI ajustable sobre la marcha (100-16000)
- Hasta 400FPS / 40g de aceleración
- Huano 50 millones de clics
- Capacidad de la batería: 730mAh
- Duración de la batería: hasta 70 horas
- Tamaño: 120 mm \* 58 mm \* 38 mm
- Paracord Tipo C de 1.8 m
- Peso: 83gr

### Mapa de funciones de teclas

1. Botón izquierdo
2. Botón medio
3. Botón derecho
4. Adelante
5. Hacia atrás
6. DPI
7. Interruptor de encendido
8. receptor USB

### Como conectar

Es plug and play, Conecte el mouse a la computadora insertando el conector USB a su computadora/Puerto USB.

### Cómo utilizar

#### Interruptor de alimentación

Encienda o apague fácilmente el mouse o enciéndalo ECO para el modo de ahorro de batería.

## Russia

### Software

#### Configuración principal

- \* Asignación de botones de 6 macros
- \* Personalización de la tasa de muestreo de 4 etapas
- \* Indicador de batería.

#### Configuración avanzada

- \* Personalización de 6 etapas DPI desde 100 - 16000 DPI.
- \* Puede personalizar la sensibilidad del mouse, la velocidad de desplazamiento, la velocidad de doble clic en la configuración avanzada.

#### Configuración de macro

- \* Para crear una nueva macro, siga los pasos a continuación:
  1. Seleccione el perfil
  2. Haga clic con el botón derecho en la barra de lista de macros y haga clic en nuevo macro
  3. Ingrese "Nombre de macro" y luego haga clic en "Aceptar"
  4. Haga clic en "Iniciar grabación" para comenzar a grabar, y haga clic en "Detener grabación" para detener la grabación la tecla Macro (el tiempo de retraso / ciclo se puede editar / modificar)
  5. Una vez que haga clic en "Detener grabación", guardará automáticamente la clave macro
- \* Para usar la macro
  1. Seleccione el botón de designación
  2. Seleccione la macro y elija el "NOMBRE DE MACRO"
  3. Haga clic en "Aceptar"

#### Configuración de iluminación

- \* Personaliza hasta 4 configuraciones de iluminación diferentes: Fijo, respiration, flujo, LED APAGADO.

### Системные Требования

1. Операционные системы: Windows XP / 7/8/10, ОС MAC
2. Один свободный порт USB 2.0 / 3.0

## Руководство пользователя

Благодарим вас за покупку беспроводной игровой мыши FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro с RGB-подсветкой.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 имеет переключатель на 50 миллионов нажатий, а также поддерживает встроенную память, которая может сохранять до сотен различных профилей.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 - это программируемая мышь с интерфейсом USB Plug and Play, для которой не нужно устанавливать какие-либо драйверы для первого использования. Для получения дополнительной расширенной настройки и функций вы можете установить программное обеспечение с нашего веб-сайта [www.fantechworld.com](http://www.fantechworld.com).

### Техническая спецификация

- Игровой оптический датчик Pixart 3335
- Частота опроса 1000 Гц
- Регулируемый DPI (100-16000) на лету
- Ускорение до 400FPS / 40g
- Huano 50 миллионов кликов
- Емкость аккумулятора: 730 мАч
- Срок службы батареи: до 70 часов
- Размер: 120 мм \* 58 мм \* 38 мм
- 1,8 м паракорд Type-C
- Вес: 83 г

### Карта клавиш

1. Левая кнопка
2. Средняя кнопка
3. Правая кнопка
4. Вперед
5. Назад
6. DPI
7. Выключатель питания
8. USB-приемник

### Как подключиться

Подключите мышь к компьютеру, вставив разъем USB в порт USB компьютера.

### Как пользоваться

#### Выключатель

Легко включать и выключать мышь, или включить ECO для режима экономии зарядки батареи.

#### Программное обеспечение

- 6 Назначение кнопок макросов
- 4 этапа настройки частоты опроса
- Индикатор заряда батареи.

#### Дополнительные настройки

- 6 ступеней настройки DPI от 100 до 16000DPI.
- Вы можете настроить чувствительность мыши, скорость прокрутки, скорость двойного щелчка при расширенной настройке

## Indonesia

### Настройка макроса

- \* Чтобы создать новый макрос, выполните следующие действия:
  1. Выберите профиль.
  2. Щелкните правой кнопкой мыши строку списка макросов и выберите новый макрос.
  3. Введите «Имя макроса» и нажмите «ОК».
  4. Нажмите «Начать запись», чтобы начать запись, и нажмите «Остановить запись», чтобы остановить запись макроса (время задержки / цикла можно редактировать / изменять)
  5. После нажатия кнопки «Остановить запись» ключ макроса автоматически сохранится.
- \* Чтобы использовать макрос
  1. Выберите меню обозначения
  2. Выберите макрос и выберите «НАЗВАНИЕ МАКРОСА».
  3. Нажмите «ОК».

### Настройка освещения

- \* Настройте до 4 различных настроек освещения: Устойчивый, дыхание, поток, ВЫКЛ.

### Аpa yang disertakan di dalam kotak

1. Mouse Gaming RGB Nikabel FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro
2. 1 set mouse skates
3. Panduan pengguna

### Persyaratan sistem

1. Sistem operasi: Windows XP / 7 / 8 / 10: MAC OS
2. Satu port USB 2.0/3.0

### Instruksi manual

Terima kasih telah membeli Mouse Gaming RGB Nikabel FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 memiliki 50 juta skalar dan juga mendukung memori on-board yang dapat menyimpan ke ratusan profil berbeda.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 adalah mouse yang dapat diprogram antarmuka plug and play usb. Tidak perlu menginstal apa pun pengemudi untuk penggunaan pertama Anda. Untuk pengaturan dan fungsi yang lebih ditingkatkan, Anda dapat menginstal perangkat lunak dari situs web kami [www.fantechworld.com](http://www.fantechworld.com).

### Spesifikasi teknis

- Pixart 3335 Gaming Optical Sensor
- Tingtat Polling 1000Hz
- DPI Dapat Disesuaikan Saat Terbang (100-16000)
- Akselerasi hingga 400FPS / 40g
- Huano 50 juta klik
- Kapasitas baterai: 730mAh
- Daya tahan baterai: hingga 70 jam
- Ukuran: 120mm \* 58mm \* 38mm
- Paracord Tipe-C 1.8 m
- Berat: 83gr

### Peta fungsi tombol

1. Tombol kiri
2. Tombol tengah
3. Tombol kanan
4. Maju
5. Kembali
6. DPI
7. Sekelar daya
8. USB receiver

### Bagaimana cara menghubungkan

mouse ini plug and play, Sambungkan mouse ke komputer dengan memasukkan USB receiver ke port USB komputer Anda.

### Bagaimana cara menggunakan

#### Seklar daya

Aktifkan atau nonaktifkan mouse dengan mudah, atau aktifkan ECO untuk mode hemat baterai.

#### Perangkat lunak

##### Menu utama

- \* 6 Penetapan tombol makro
- \* 4 tahap kustomisasi polling rate
- \* Indikator baterai.

#### Konfigurasi lanjutan

- \* 6 Tahapan kustomisasi DPI dari 100 - 16000 DPI.
- \* Anda dapat menyesuaikan sensitivitas mouse, kecepatan, kecepatan klik dua kali

#### Pengaturan makro

- \* Untuk membuat makro baru, ikuti langkah-langkah di bawah ini:
  1. Pilih profil
  2. Klik kanan pada bilah daftar makro dan klik makro baru
  3. Masukkan "Nama Makro" "Ibu klik" "OK"
  4. Klik "Mulai rekam" untuk mulai merekam dan klik "Hentikan rekaman" untuk berhenti merekam tombol makro (Delay / cycle time bisa diedit / dimodifikasi)
  5. Setelah klik "Hentikan rekaman", itu akan secara otomatis menyimpan kunci makro

## 简体中文

### \* Untuk menggunakan makro

1. Pilih tombol tujuan
2. Pilih makro dan pilih "NAMA MAKRO"
3. Klik "OK"

### Pengaturan pencahayaan

- \* Sesuaikan hingga 4 pengaturan lampu yang berbeda: Steady, respiration, streaming, LED OFF.

### 包装盒内的物品

1. FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro无线RGB游戏鼠标
2. 鼠标脚垫
3. 用户说明书

### 系统要求

1. 操作系统: Windows XP/7/8/10:MAC OS
2. 一个空的USB 2.0/3.0 接口

### 使用说明书

感谢您购买FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro无线RGB游戏鼠标。

FANTECH HELIOS XD3拥有5000万个开关，还支持板载内存，可以存储到数百种不同的配置文件。

FANTECH HELIOS XD3是即插即用的USB接口可编程鼠标，无需安装任何首次使用的驱动程序，以获得更多多样的设置和功能。可以从以下位置安装软件：我们的网站 [www.fantechworld.com](http://www.fantechworld.com)。

### 参数规格

- Pixart 3335游戏光学传感器
- 1000Hz扫描率
- 动态可调DPI (100-16000)
- 高达400FPS / 40g的加速度
- Huano 5000万次点击
- 电池容量: 730mAh
- 电池寿命: 长达70小时
- 尺寸: 120mm \* 58mm \* 38mm
- 1.8m C型伞绳
- 重量: 83gr

### 按键功能图

1. 左键
2. 中键
3. 右键
4. 前进
5. 后退
6. DPI
7. 电源开关
8. USB接收器

### 如何连线

它即插即用。通过将USB接收器插入计算机就能连接到计算机USB接口。

### 如何使用

轻松打开或关闭鼠标，或打开ECO的省电模式。

### 软件

#### 主要设定

- 6按钮分配
- 4阶段自定义鼠标频率的定制
- 电池指示器。

#### 进阶设定

- 自定义多达4种不同的照明设置：稳定，呼吸，流动，LED熄灭。

#### 宏设置

- 要创建新的宏，请按以下步骤操作：
  1. 选择配置文件
  2. 右键单击宏列表，然后单击新宏
  3. 输入“宏名称”并单击“确定”
  4. 单击“开始记录”开始宏录制并单击“停止记录”以停止记录macro键（延迟/循环时间可以是编辑/修改的）
  5. 单击“停止记录”后，它将自动保存宏键
- 使用宏
  1. 选择指定按钮
  2. 选择宏并选择“名称”
  3. 点击“确定”

#### 照明设置

- 自定义多达4种不同的照明设置：稳定，呼吸，流动，LED熄灭。

## 繁體中文

### 包裝盒內的物品

1. FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro無線RGB遊戲鼠標
2. 鼠標腳墊
3. 用戶說明書

### 系統要求

1. 操作系統: Windows XP/7/8/10:MAC OS
2. 一個空的USB 2.0/3.0 接口

### 使用說明書

感謝您購買FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro無線RGB遊戲鼠標。

FANTECH HELIOS XD3擁有5000萬個開關，還支持板載內存，可以儲存到數百種不同的配置文件。

FANTECH HELIOS XD3是即插即用的USB接口可編程鼠標，無需安裝任何首次使用的驅動程序，以獲得更多多樣的設置和功能。可以以下位置安裝軟件：我們的網站 [www.fantechworld.com](http://www.fantechworld.com)。

### 參數規格

- Pixart 3335遊戲光學傳感器
- 1000Hz掃描率
- 動態可調DPI (100-16000)
- 高達400FPS / 40g的加速度
- Huano 5000萬次點擊
- 電池容量: 730mAh
- 電池壽命: 長達70小時
- 尺寸: 120mm \* 58mm \* 38mm
- 1.8m C型傘繩
- 重量: 83gr

### 按鍵功能圖

1. 左鍵
2. 中鍵
3. 右鍵
4. 前進
5. 後退
6. DPI
7. 電源開關
8. USB接收器

## Thailand

### 軟件

#### 主要設定

- 6按钮分配
- 4阶段自定义鼠标频率的定制
- 电池指示器。

#### 进阶设定

- 自定义多达4种不同的照明设置：稳定，呼吸，流动，LED熄灭。

#### 宏设置

- 要创建新的宏，请按以下步骤操作：
  1. 选择配置文件
  2. 右键单击宏列表，然后单击新宏
  3. 输入“宏名称”并单击“确定”
  4. 单击“开始记录”开始宏录制并单击“停止记录”以停止记录macro键（延迟/循环时间可以是编辑/修改的）
  5. 单击“停止记录”后，它将自动保存宏键
- 使用宏
  1. 选择指定按钮
  2. 选择宏并选择“名称”
  3. 单击“确定”

#### 照明设置

- 自定义多种不同类型的照明设置：稳定，呼吸，流动，LED熄灭。

### สินค้าภายในกล่อง

1. เมาส์เกมมิ่ง FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro Wireless RGB Gaming Mouse
2. แผ่นรองเมาส์
3. คู่มือการใช้งาน

### ระบบที่ใช้จานวนได้

1. ระบบปฏิบัติการ: Windows XP/7/8/10: MAC OS
2. ช่องว่าง USB 2.0/3.0

### คู่มือการใช้งาน

ขอบคุณที่ซื้อเมาส์เกมมิ่ง FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro Wireless RGB Gaming Mouse.

เมาส์เกมมิ่ง FANTECH HELIOS XD3 สามารถใช้งานได้มากถึง 50 ล้านครั้งต่อปุ่มและสามารถปรับแต่งปุ่มเพื่อให้การใช้งานที่สะดวกมากขึ้นได้

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 เป็นเมาส์ที่ใช้งานได้โดยไม่ต้องติดตั้งไดรเวอร์สำหรับใช้ครั้งแรก และคุณสามารถปรับแต่งการตั้งค่าและฟังก์ชันเพิ่มเติมได้บนเว็บไซต์ของเรา [www.fantechworld.com](http://www.fantechworld.com)

### ข้อมูลทางเทคนิค

- เซนเซอร์ Pixart 3338 Gaming Optical Sensor
- 1000Hz Polling Rate
- DPI ปรับได้ในเวลาจริง (100-16000)
- Up to 400FPS/40g acceleration
- Huano 50 ล้านคลิก
- ความจุแบตเตอรี่: 730mAh
- อายุการใช้งานแบตเตอรี่: มากกว่า 70 ชั่วโมง
- ขนาด: 120mm x 58mm x 38mm
- 1.8m Type-C paracord
- น้ำหนัก: 83gr

### ปุ่มต่างๆบนเมาส์

1. ปุ่มคลิกซ้าย
2. ปุ่มคลิกกลาง
3. ปุ่มคลิกขวา
4. Forward
5. Backward
6. DPI
7. ควบคุมเปิด - ปิด
8. ส่วนรับสัญญาณ USB

### วิธีการเชื่อมต่อ

ทำให้ง่ายต่อการใช้งานโดยเสียบปลั๊ก USB receiver เข้ากับพอร์ต USB ของคอมพิวเตอร์

### วิธีการใช้งาน

#### การเปิด - ปิด

เปิดหรือปิดเมาส์เกมมิ่ง FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro Wireless RGB Gaming Mouse อย่างง่ายดาย หรือเปิดโหมด ECO เพื่อประหยัดแบตเตอรี่

#### โปรแกรม

##### การตั้งค่าเริ่มต้น

- \* 6 ส่วนการตั้งค่ามาโคร
- \* 4 ขั้นตอน polling rate
- \* ตัวชี้แบตเตอรี่

##### การตั้งค่าขั้นสูง

- \* 6 ขั้นตอน DPI ปรับได้ตั้งแต่ 100 - 16000DPI.
- \* คุณสามารถปรับความไวของเมาส์, ความเร็วคลิก, ความเร็วคลิกสองครั้งในการตั้งค่าขั้นสูง

### การตั้งค่ามาโคร

- \* เพื่อที่จะสร้างมาโครใหม่ ให้ทำตามขั้นตอน:
  1. คลิก New Macro ตามที่ปรากฏบนจอ
  2. คลิกขวาที่ปุ่มมาโครในเมาส์คลิก new macro
  3. ให้ "Macro Name" มีค่าเป็น "OK"
  4. คลิก "Start record" เพื่อเริ่มบันทึกมาโคร "Stop record" เพื่อจบบันทึกมาโคร (Delay/cycle time สามารถแก้ไข/แก้ไขได้)
  5. คลิก "Stop record" เพื่อหยุดบันทึกมาโครและบันทึก
- \* เพื่อใช้มาโคร
  1. เลือกปุ่มที่ต้องการใช้
  2. เลือกมาโครและเลือก "MACRO NAME"
  3. คลิก "OK"

### การตั้งค่าไฟ

\* ปรับแต่งแสงไฟได้ถึง 4 แบบ: Steady, respiration, streaming, LED OFF.

### Co znajduje się w pudełku

1. Bezprzewodowa mysz dla graczy FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro z podświetleniem RGB
2. 1 zestaw łuzek myszy
3. instrukcja obsługi

### Wymagania systemowe

1. Systemy operacyjne: Windows XP / 7/8/10: SYSTEM OPERACYJNY MAC
2. Jeden wolny port USB 2.0 / 3.0

### Instrukcja użytkownika

Dziękujemy za zakup bezprzewodowej myszy do gier FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro Wireless RGB.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 ma 50 milionów przycisków, a także obsługuje wbudowaną pamięć. Może ona zaoszczędzić do setek różnych profili.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 to programowalna mysz z interfejsem USB typu plug and play, bez konieczności jej instalowania sterownik do pierwszego użycia. Aby uzyskać bardziej zaawansowane ustawienia i funkcje, możesz zainstalować oprogramowanie z witryny naszej strony internetowej [www.fantechworld.com](http://www.fantechworld.com).

### Specyfikacja techniczna

- Gamiņowy czujnik optyczny Pixart 3335
- Częstotliwość odpytywania 1000Hz
- Regulacja DPI w locie (100-16000)
- Przyśpieszenie do 400FPS / 40g
- Huano 50 milionów kliknięć
- Pojemność baterii: 730 mAh
- Żywotność baterii: do 70 godzin
- Rozmiar: 120 mm \* 58 mm \* 38 mm
- 1,8 m paracord Type-C
- Waga: 83 gr

### Mapa funkcji klawiszy

1. Lewy przycisk
2. Środkowy przycisk
3. Prawy przycisk
4. Przekątń dziele
5. Wstecz
6. DPI
7. Włącznik zasilania
8. Odbiornik USB

### Jak się połączyć

Jego plug and play. Podłącz mysz do komputera, wkładając gniazdo USB do komputerPort USB.

### Jak używać

#### Przycisk zasilania

Łatwe włączenie i wyłączenie myszy lub włączenie ECO dla trybu oszczędzania baterii.

#### Oprogramowanie

##### Konfiguracja główna

- \* 6 Przypisanie przycisków makr
- \* 4-etapowe dostosowywanie częstotliwości odpytywania
- \* Wskaźnik baterii.

##### Ustawienia zaawansowane

- \* 6 etapów dostosowywania DPI od 100-16000DPI.
- \* Możesz dostosować czułość myszy, szybkość przewijania, szybkość dwukrotnego kliknięcia w konfiguracji zaawansowanej.

##### Konfiguracja oświetlenia

- \* Dostosuj do 4 różnych ustawień oświetlenia: Steady, oddychanie, przesłanie strumieniowe, dioda LED wyłączone.

##### Konfiguracja LOD

- \* Możesz dostosować LOD od 0.5 mm do 2.0 mm.

### Configuracja makr

- \* Aby utworzyć nowe makro, wykonaj poniższe czynności:
  1. Wybierz profil
  2. Kliknij prawym przyciskiem myszy pasek listy makr i kliknij nowe makro
  3. Wpisz "Nazwa makra", a następnie kliknij "OK"
  4. Kliknij "Rozpocznij nagrywanie", aby rozpocząć nagrywanie i kliknij "Zatrzymaj nagrywanie", aby zatrzymać nagrywanie klawisz makro (czas opóźnienia / cyklu może być edytowane / zmodyfikowane)
  5. Po kliknięciu „Zatrzymaj nagrywanie”, będzie automatycznie zapisuje klawisz makro
- \* Aby użyć makra
  1. Wybierz przycisk oznaczenia
  2. Wybierz makro i wybierz „NAZWA MAKRA”
  3. Kliknij „OK”

### O que está incluído na caixa

1. FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro Wireless RGB Gaming Mouse
2. Um conjunto de patins de rato
3. Manual do usuário

### Requisitos de sistema

1. Sistemas operacionais: Windows XP / 7/8/10: MAC OS
2. Uma porta USB 2.0 / 3.0 livre

### Manual de instruções

Obrigado por adquirir o mouse para jogos RGB sem fio FANTECH HELIOS XD3 Pro.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 tem 50 milhões de switch e também suporta memória on-board que pode economizar até por centenas de perfis diferentes.

FANTECH HELIOS XD3 é um mouse programável com interface USB plug and play, sem necessidade de instalação de driver para seu primeiro uso. Para configurações e funções mais avançadas, você pode instalar o software a partir de nosso site [www.fantechworld.com](http://www.fantechworld.com).

### Especificação técnica

- Sensor óptico para Jogos Pixart 3335
- Taxa de pesquisa de 1000 Hz
- DPI ajustável em tempo real (100-16000)
- Aceleração de até 400FPS / 40g
- Huano 50 milhões de cliques
- Para três
- Capacidade da bateria: 730mAh
- Duração da bateria: até 70 horas
- Tamanho: 120 mm \* 58 mm \* 38 mm
- Paracord Tipo C de 1.8 m
- Peso: 83gr

### Mapa de funções de teclas

1. Botão esquerdo
2. Botão do meio
3. Botão direito
4. Avançar
5. Para trás
6. DPI
7. Botão liga / desliga
8. receptor USB

### Como conectar

é plug and play. Conecte o mouse ao computador inserindo o conector USB no seu computador Porta USB.

### Como usar

#### Interruptor de energia

Ligue ou desligue o mouse facilmente ou ligue-o ECO para modo de economia de bateria.

#### Programas

##### Configuração principal

- \* 6 Atribuição de botões de macros
- \* Personalização da taxa de votação em 4 estágios
- \* Indicador de bateria.

##### Configuração avançada

- \* 6 Estágios de personalização de DPI de 100 a 16000DPI.
- \* Você pode personalizar a sensibilidade do mouse, relação velocidade, clique duas vezes na velocidade na configuração avançada.

##### Configuração de iluminação

- \* Personalize até 4 configurações de iluminação diferentes: Estável, respiration, streaming, LED desligado.

##### Configuração de macro

- \* Para criar uma nova macro, siga as etapas abaixo:
  1. Seleccione o perfil
  2. Clique com o botão direito na barra de lista de macros e clique nova macro

3. Inicia "Nome da macro" e clique em "OK"
4. Clique em "Iniciar registro" para iniciar a gravação e clique em "Parar gravação" para parar a gravação e clique macro (Tempo de atraso / ciclo pode ser editado / modificado)
5. Depois de clicar em "Parar registro", salvar automaticamente a chave macro

- \* Para usar o macro
  1. Seleccione o botão de designação
  2. Seleccione a macro e escolha o "NOME DA MACRO"
  3. Clique em "OK"